

HEA Anthony Coggins Memorial Scholarship

The HOLLY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION is pleased to announce the awarding of a \$500 non-renewable scholarship to a student graduating from Holly High School in May 2024 who has been accepted at an accredited college or university.

The HEA will award one \$500 non-renewable scholarship to a graduating HHS senior who has been admitted to a college or university program.

The following criteria will be used by the Holly Education Association to select the winner:

- 1. 3.0 GPA or better
- 2. Holly High School student 9-12
- 3. Planning to major in education
- 4. Extra-curricular activities
- 5. Financial need
- 6. Citizenship

Applications must be received in the counseling office no later than **April 2**, **2024**. The winner will be announced at the **Holly High school Annual awards Assembly**.

HEA Anthony Coggins Memorial SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name(College/University
Intended course of study	
Test Scores: (ACT, SAT, etc)	_
Annual cost (tuition, room and board)	
Number of years in Holly Area Schools	
Extracurricular activities (school and Communit	ty) may attach an activities resume:
Number in Family Number in famil	y in college next year
Gross Family Income	
Other scholarships, grants, etc, that you have r	eceived
Two letters of recommendation are required. C will be providing your two letters of recommend	One of these must be from a Holly teacher. Who lation?

An essay is required. The Essay should cover why the intended course of study was chosen, why the specific college/university was chosen, and how you have prepared for college.

Please attach your transcript, two letters of recommendation and essay to this form. You may also attach an explanation of any extenuating financial circumstances that you feel may aid the committee in its decision.

Your completed application must be received to the counseling office by March 24, 2023.

THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA WILL BE CONSIDERED IN MAKING SCHOLARSHIP DECISION:

- Grade Point Average
- CitizenShip /attitude/social skills/conduct
- School and community Activities
- Number of years in Holly School
- Quality of the Essay
- Lake of other Scholarships
- Challenging High school Curriculum
- Need/number in family
- HEA members Child
- Recommendation letters

The Holly High School Scholarship Committee will review and select the candidate to be announced at the Spring Awards Ceremony.